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S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COEN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap, 87, in the Week ended 22d June
1872.

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.

56,561 2

666 5

2,020 5

AVERAGE PRICE.

S. d.

59 0

33 0

24 2

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
June 24, 1872.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Eeturns.

COEN IMPORTED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 22d June 1872.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bisr s

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal . ...
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and \
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by \
the Quarter)....,. J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
618,944
209,037
362,434

45
32,865
53,277

263,438

], 540,040

Cwt.
70,633

"572

"200

71,405

1,611,445

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
12,681
12,151
14,310

14,733
15,708
69,802

139,385

Cwt.
25,940

25,940

165,325

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
121,375
10,780

161,494

293,649

Cwt.
90

90

293,739

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
753,000
231,968
376,744

45
47,598
68,985

494,734

1,973,074

Cwt.
96,663

572

'"200

97,435

2,070,509

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
3,427

26
58

1,548

5,059

Cwt.
1,070

533

1,603

6,662

Quarters.
223

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
4,286

87

'"89

4,462

Cwt.
73

73

4,535

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
7,713

26
145

'l,6Zl

9,521

Cwt.
1,143

'"533

1,676

11,197

Quarters.
223

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
June 24, 1872.

S. SELDON, Principal.


