THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, JUNE 28, 1872.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 22d June 1872.

				QUANTITIES SOLD.		AVERAGE PRICE.		
				 Qrs.	Bus.	<i>s</i> .	<i>d</i> .	
Wheat	•••		•••	 56,561	2	59	0	
Barley	•••	•••		 666	5	33	0	
Oats	•••			 2,020	5	24	2	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, June 24, 1872. A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns,

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 22d June 1872.

	Qua	NTITIES IN	IPORTED II	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 618,944 209,037 362,434 45 32,865 53,277 263,438 	Cwt. 12,681 12,151 14,733 15,708 69,802 	Cwt. 121,375 10,780 161,494 	Cwt. 753,000 231,968 376,744 45 47,598 68,985 494,734 	Cwt. 3,427 26 58 1,548 	Cwt. 4,286 87 89 	Cwt. 7,713 26 145 1,637
Total of Corn (ex- clusive of Malt) }	1,540,040	139,385	293,649	1,973,074	5,059	4,462	9,521
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 70,633 572 200 	Cwt. 25,940 	Cwt. 90 	Cwt. 96,663 572 200 	Cwt. 1,070 533 	Cwt. 73 	Cwt. 1,143 533
Total of Meal	71,405	25,940	90	97,435	1,603	73	1,676
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,611,445	165,325	293,739	2,070,509	6,662	4,535	11,197
Malt (entered by) the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 223	Quarters.	Quarters. 223

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, June 24, 1872. S. SELDON, Principal.

394